s B W@E35@/@Z5@ POW§R§D HY F090
I srfelrlcmoIIs
Both the 1967 Shelby GT 350 and GT 500 are de-
signed and built to provide impeccable handling, per-
formance and braking. They are true GT (Gran tur-
ismo) cars, capable of transporting four people, or
two people and a large quantity of luggage, long
distances at high average speeds. Although their

turing,.LeMans air extractors in  rear quarters of roof.
Rear; sculptured air spoiler across rear deck, exclusive
safety taillights. Side striping with model designation
above rocker panels.
locking
SUSPENSION: Front; independent, with coil springs and
ball joints, Shelby-modified for flatter confering. .94"
diameter front stabilizer bar. Rear; 4-leaf springs with
special rebound dampers to control rear spring windup.
SPRING RATES:
500: 360 Ibs.1'in. front, 135 Ibs.;'in.
350: 320 lbsFin, front, 135 Ibs.,1'in.
rear
rear
SHOCK ABSURBERS: Tubular, heavyduty adjustable, fac-
tory preset for most driving conditions.
TRANSMISSION: Fully synchronized four-speed manual
(31 spline for 500, 28 spline for 350) standard.
Ratios: First - 2.32:1 Top - 1.00:1
Second - 1.69=1 Reverse - 2.32:1
Third 1.29:1
STEERING: Recirculating ball and nut, Iinkage-type power
assist* provides crisp 20:0-1 overall steering ratio, 37.16
foot turning diameter.
WHEELS, TIRES: Shell
* "Speedway 35 ' 15 alloy wheel with 7.0" rim
width. low profile 4-ply nylon E7015
tires designed especially for Shelby GT cars.
BRAKES: Front; disc, 11.3", with high speed linings.
Rear; 10" x 2.5" cast iron drum, self adjusting. 191.0
sq. in. effective lining area. Independent service brake
operating rear drum brakes.
INTERIOR APPOINTMENTS: Deluxe interior with front
bucket seats, sculptured folding rear seat* providing
carpeted luggage deck. Full instrumentation including
soon rpm tachometer, 140 mph speedometer, ammeter,
oi l  pressure, water temperature, fuel, Integral roll bar*
(meets competition requirements). Inertia reel front
shoulder hamesses*,.seat belts front and rear, padded
dashboard and sun visors.
These specifications and options were in effect at the
time of printing. In the .interest of constant product
improvement, Shelby American, Inc. reserves the right to
add, alter or  delete equipment or options, or  to change
specifications at any time without notice and without
incurring obligation. 'vnuauaImituluu
"nun II*lllll i i l i i
»=*"
- . . *
"-e
A
. f  M I
I '-- I' I I
I
I I J I
"-.
- " _
4 I$55 L
\ \  . ._r~
=1
- ~?
4
I
@ -
» E.-:*"" 5; / \
/ / " -- Q* - "
9 4 ,  I , ,
\\ 'i
e.